
How Can Data Managers Contribute 
to Building and Sustaining a 
Culture of High-Quality Data?

—Special Education Data Manager Affinity Group (SEDMAG)



Presenters
Fort Worth, TX – March3–4, 2020
Jeanna Mullins, IDEA Data Center Facilitator
Mary Corey, Missouri Department of Education
Robyn Gonzales, Nebraska Department of Education

Virtual – June 23–25, 2020
Jeanna Mullins, IDEA Data Center Facilitator
Kelley Blas, North Carolina Department of Public Instruction
Carolyn Bostick, South Carolina Department of Education
Heidi Metcalf, Florida Department of Education
Amy Patterson, Kentucky Department of Education

2



Focus Questions for Panel Members
• Is your state working toward full integration of IDEA and ESEA data—in a 

Statewide Longitudinal Data System (SLDS) or Statewide Student 
Information System? How hard was it to get a “seat” at the table for those 
discussions?

• Have you implemented a Data Governance process? How involved is 
special education in this process? 

• ​​What data integrity issues have you encountered and what contributed to 
them? How have you addressed these issues?

• What are some challenges you have with providing technical assistance to 
LEAs, and how have you addressed these challenges?
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Contact Us

Kelley Blas, kelley.blas@dpi.nc.gov
Carolyn Bostick, cbostick@ed.sc.gov
Mary Corey, mary.corey@dese.mo.gov
Robyn Gonzales, Robyn.Gonzales@nebraska.gov
Heidi Metcalf, Heidi.Metcalf@fldoe.org
Amy Patterson, amy.patterson@education.ky.gov
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For More Information

Visit the IDC website 
http://ideadata.org/

Follow us on Twitter
https://twitter.com/ideadatacenter

Follow us on LinkedIn 
http://www.linkedin.com/company/idea-data-center
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This presentation was supported by a grant from the 
U.S. Department of Education, #H373Y190001. However, 
the contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the 
U.S. Department of Education, and you should not 
assume endorsement by the federal government.

Project Officers:  Richelle Davis and Rebecca Smith
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